

Dharam Chand vs. State of H.P. & another

CWP No. 9376 of 2023

11.12.2023 **Present:** Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

At the request of learned counsel appearing for
the petitioner, list after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

December 11, 2023
(Nisha)