

Dharam Chand vs. State of H.P. & another

CWP No. 9376 of 2023

3.5.2024 Present: Ms. Minakshi Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Addl. A.G. for the respondents.

Notice. Learned Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file the reply. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 21.6.2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2024  
(kck)