

**Dharam Chand Sharma Vs. State of HP & Anr.**

**CWP No. 9376 of 2023**

21.06.2024 Present: Ms. Minakshi Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.K. Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks four weeks' time to file reply. Prayer is allowed.

Reply be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**June 21, 2024**  
(Shamsh Tabrez)

**( Bipin C. Negi )**  
**Judge**