

CWP No. 9376 of 2023

01.04.2025 Present: Mr. Suraj Sharma vice Ms.
Meenakshi Sharma, Advocate for
the petitioner.
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG
for the respondent- State.

Rejoinder is awaited despite
opportunity dated 06.09.2024. Let the petition be
listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate
orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

01.04.2025

(Shalini)