

**Dharam Chand Sharma Vs. State of HP and Ors.**

**CWP No.9376 of 2023**

**24.11.2025 Present:** Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Manka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three days' time to file rejoinder.

List during the course of next week.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

November 24, 2025  
*(R.Atal)*