

**Dharam Chand Sharma versus State of H.P and others**

**CWP No. 9376 of 2023**

**29.12.2025** Present: Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents.

Instructions have not come forth in the light of previous order. At the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list on 01.01.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**December 29, 2025**  
*(yogesh)*