

Dharam Chand Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.9376 of 2023

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Suraj Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for for the respondents-State.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for the Accountant General (A&E), H.P.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment. On his request, list after four weeks.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 25, 2026
(Rishi)